

Declaration of Conformity

We (manufacturer): Cooler Master Technology Inc.

(company name)

8F., No.788-1, Zhongzheng Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 23586, Taiwan(R.O.C) (address)

Tel: +886 2 2225 3517 (Phone and Fax number) Fax: +886 2 3234 0221

Cooler Master Europe B.V.

(authorized representative in Europe)U

Lodewijkstraat 1b, 5652AC Eindhoven, the Netherlands (address of authorized representative in Europe)

Declare under our sole responsibility that the following products

Equipment : <u>Switching Power Supply</u>

Model No. : <u>MPE-A501-AFCAG</u>, <u>MPE-C501-AFCAG</u>

Trademark : <u>Cooler Master</u>

To which this declaration relates are in conformity with the following the provisions of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU and the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017 EN 55032: 2015 EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019 EN 61000-3-3: 2013/A1:2019 EN 55035:2017

The technical documents are kept at the following address:

Cooler Master Europe B.V. (authorized representative in Europe)

Lodewijkstraat 1b, 5652AC Eindhoven, the Netherlands (address of authorized representative in Europe)

Tel: +31(0)40 702 0900	Fax: +31 (0) 40 702 0901	Ner Techn
(Phone and Fax number)		33 30
Dennis yeh		ABO
	16-Sep2021	SPSU BU
(signature)	(date)	
Dennis yeh /safety enginner	Taiwan	
(full name / position)	(place)	